Information of such events(s)  

a Name of the target entity, details 
in brief such as size, turnover 
etc.;  

Miljon Medi App Private Limited having (CIN: 
U46497MH2025PTC444146) is an Indian 
Company converted into company from LLP on 
March 29, 2025. 

Size: 93,43,000/-(Ninety-three lakh forty-three 
thousand.) 

Turnover: 0/-(zero) 

b whether the acquisition would 
fall within related party 
transaction(s) and whether the 
promoter/ promoter group/ 
group companies have any 
interest in the entity being 
acquired?  

If yes, nature of interest and 
details thereof and whether the